PW103007-21e

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

October 1, 2007

The following is a summary of the exchange of snow routes between the City of Rapid City and the Pennington County Highway
Department for the period of October 15, 2007 to May 15, 2008. The level of service provided by each agency shall be consistent

with the policy of the agency providing the service.

To Be Completed by the City of Rapid City:

Big Sky Drive — 290 feet

Country Road — 5280 feet

Deadwood Avenue — North to the Meade County line — 2640 feet
DeGeest Drive — 1520 feet

Haines Avenue, North — to the Meade County line — 5068 feet
Nike Road, West — 4940 feet

Red Rock Canyon Road — 2428 feet

San Francisco Street (Fairgrounds) — 3960 feet

TOTAL

To Be Completed by the County Highway Department:

143" Avenue — 315 feet

Bunker Drive — 1953 feet
Cheyenne Boulevard — 880 feet
Dane Lane — 730 feet

Dyess — 3125 feet

Emerson — 1280 feet

Hidden Valley Road — 2165 feet
Jolly Lane — 1300 feet

Jubilee Lane — 1315 feet

North Elk Vale Road — 4980 feet
School Drive — 435 feet

Seger - Lacrosse to Dyess — 8725 feet
Universal Drive — 1689 feet

West end of Avenue A — 205 feet
West end of Sweetbriar — 205 feet

TOTAL

Public Works Director, City of Rapid City

Mayor, City of Rapid City

Chair, Pennington County Commissioners

Approx. Miles

.10
1.00
.50
.29
.96
93
46
15

4.99

Approx. Miles

.06
37
.16
16
.60
.24
41
24
25
.85
.08
1.65
32
.04
.04

5.47

Date

Date

Date
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