MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING October 1, 2007

The following is a summary of the exchange of snow routes between the City of Rapid City and the Pennington County Highway Department for the period of October 15, 2007 to May 15, 2008. The level of service provided by each agency shall be consistent with the policy of the agency providing the service.

Approx. Miles

Big Sky Drive – 290 feet Country Road – 5280 feet Deadwood Avenue – North to the Meade County line – 2640 : DeGeest Drive – 1520 feet Haines Avenue, North – to the Meade County line – 5068 feet Nike Road, West – 4940 feet Red Rock Canyon Road – 2428 feet		.10 1.00 .50 .29 .96 .93
San Francisco Street (Fairgrounds) – 3960 feet		.75
	TOTAL	4.99
To Be Completed by the County Highway Department:		Approx. Miles
143 rd Avenue – 315 feet Bunker Drive – 1953 feet Cheyenne Boulevard – 880 feet Dane Lane – 730 feet Dyess – 3125 feet Emerson – 1280 feet Hidden Valley Road – 2165 feet Jolly Lane – 1300 feet Jubilee Lane – 1315 feet North Elk Vale Road – 4980 feet School Drive – 435 feet Seger - Lacrosse to Dyess – 8725 feet Universal Drive – 1689 feet West end of Avenue A – 205 feet West end of Sweetbriar – 205 feet	TOTAL	.06 .37 .16 .16 .60 .24 .41 .24 .25 .85 .08 1.65 .32 .04 .04
Public Works Director, City of Rapid City	Date	
Mayor, City of Rapid City	Date	
Chair, Pennington County Commissioners	Date	

To Be Completed by the City of Rapid City: